DATE
2/6
2/9
2/13
2/16

2/20
2/22
2/23
2/24
2/27

3/1
3/2
3/3
3/6
3/8
3/9
3/9
3/10
3/13
3/16
3/20
3/23
3/27
3/29
4/3
4:30/7:00
4/6
4/10
4/13
4/17
4/20
4/24

Superintendent: Lynn Redden
Principal: Anthony Roberts

Assistant Principal: Donald Meekins
Athletic Director: Nicholas Tyerman
Varsity Head Coach: Danny Freeman

2018 Onalaska Wildcats Varsity Baseball Schedule

DAY
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday

Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday

Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday

CATS

www.ocatsbaseball.teamapp.com

OPPONENT
*Kountze
*Central Heights
*Grapeland
*Latexo

@Hardin

Kountze Tournam
Kountze Tournam
Kountze Tournam
@Central Heights

Cleveland Tournam
Cleveland Tournam
Cleveland Tournam
@Trinity

TEAMS

Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity

VIV
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
IVIV

Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
VIV

Coldspring JV Tournam IV
Coldspring JV Tournam IV

@Shepherd Varsity
Coldspring JV Tournam IV
New Waverly VIV
@Anderson-Shiro IVIV
Hempstead VIV
BYE BYE
@Crockett IV/IV
@Coldspring VIV
Trinity

@New Waverly VIV
Anderson-Shiro IVIV
@Hempstead IV/IV
BYE BYE
Crockett IVIV
Coldspring [SN] VIV

IVIV

4:30/7:00
TBA
TBA
TBA

4:30/6:30

TBA
TBA
TBA
4:30/7:00
TBA
TBA
6:00
TBA
4:30/7:00
4:30/7:00
4:30/7:00
BYE
4:30/7:00
4:30/7:00

4:30/7:00
4:30/7:00
4:30/7:00
BYE
4:30/7:00
4:30/7:00

Bold Denotes District 21-3A Game
(*) Denotes Scrimmage
[SN] Denotes Senior Night

You always get tested the most before you progress to the next level.



2018 Onalaska Wildcats Varsity Baseball Schedule

\O{i

CATS

www.ocatsbaseball.teamapp.com

Varsity Assistant: Cody Pinkert

You always get tested the most before you progress to the next level.



