## 2018 Onalaska Wildcats Varsity Baseball Schedule



## www.ocatsbaseball.teamapp.com

DATE 2/6 2/9 2/13 2/16	<u>DAY</u> Tuesday Friday Tuesday Friday	<u>OPPONENT</u> *Kountze *Central Heights *Grapeland *Latexo	<u>TEAMS</u> Varsity Varsity Varsity Varsity	TIME 5:00 5:00 5:00 5:30
2/20 2/22 2/23 2/24 2/27	Tuesday Thursday Friday Saturday Tuesday	<ul> <li>(a) Hardin</li> <li>Kountze Tournam</li> <li>Kountze Tournam</li> <li>(a) Central Heights</li> </ul>	JV/V Varsity Varsity JV/V	4:30/7:00 TBA TBA TBA 4:30/6:30
3/1 3/2 3/3 3/6 3/8 3/9 3/9 3/10 3/13 3/16 3/20 3/23 3/27 3/29 4/3	Thursday Friday Saturday Tuesday Thursday Friday Saturday Tuesday Friday Tuesday Friday Tuesday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday	Cleveland Tournam Cleveland Tournam Cleveland Tournam <b>@Trinity</b> Coldspring JV Tournam Coldspring JV Tournam <b>@Shepherd</b> Coldspring JV Tournam <b>New Waverly</b> <b>@Anderson-Shiro</b> <b>Hempstead</b> <b>BYE</b> <b>@Crockett</b> <b>@Crockett</b> <b>@Coldspring</b> <b>Trinity</b>	Varsity Varsity JV/V JV JV Varsity JV Varsity JV/V JV/V JV/V BYE JV/V JV/V BYE JV/V	TBA TBA TBA 4:30/7:00 TBA 4:30/7:00 4:30/7:00 4:30/7:00 BYE 4:30/7:00 4:30/7:00
4:30/7:00 4/6 4/10 4/13 4/17 4/20 4/24	Friday Tuesday Friday Tuesday Friday Tuesday	@New Waverly Anderson-Shiro @Hempstead BYE Crockett Coldspring [SN]	JV/V JV/V JV/V BYE JV/V JV/V	4:30/7:00 4:30/7:00 4:30/7:00 BYE 4:30/7:00 4:30/7:00

## **Bold Denotes District 21-3A Game**

(\*) Denotes Scrimmage [SN] Denotes Senior Night

Superintendent: Lynn Redden Principal: Anthony Roberts Assistant Principal: Donald Meekins Athletic Director: Nicholas Tyerman Varsity Head Coach: Danny Freeman

You always get tested the most before you progress to the next level.

2018 Onalaska Wildcats Varsity Baseball Schedule



Varsity Assistant: Cody Pinkert